IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

1

ALAMO DRAFTHOUSE CINEMAS HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., ¹	Case No. 21-10474 (MFW) (Jointly Administered)
Debtors.	Ref. Docket No. 538

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

PANAGIOTA MANATAKIS, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I am employed as a Senior Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action.

(6092); Alamo Mainstreet, LLC (2052); Alamo City Point, LLC (3691); Alamo Liberty, LLC (5755); Alamo

¹ The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: Alamo Drafthouse Cinemas Holdings, LLC (2205); Alamo Drafthouse Cinemas, LLC (5717); Alamo Vineland, LLC (1626); Alamo League Investments GP, LLC (1811); Alamo League Investments, Ltd. (7227); Alamo South Lamar GP, LLC (3632); Alamo South Lamar, LP (4563); Alamo Drafthouse Raleigh, LLC (5979); Alamo DH Anderson Lane, LLC (3642); Alamo Yonkers, LLC (4971); Alamo Mission, LLC (2284); Alamo Ritz, LLC (9465); Alamo Mueller, LLC (1221); Mondo Tees, LLC (6900); Alamo City Foundry, LLC

Satown, LLC (6197); Alamo Marketplace, LLC (7041); Alamo Stone Oak, LLC (8398); Alamo Westlakes, LLC (4931); Alamo Park North, LLC (1252); Alamo North SA, LLC (6623); Alamo Avenue B, LLC (8950); Alamo Slaughter Lane GP, LLC (6968); Alamo Slaughter Lane, Ltd. (5341); Alamo Cinema Group I GP, LLC (9537); Alamo Cinema Group I, LP (9656); Alamo Westminster, LLC (8906); Alamo Staten Island, LLC (7781); Alamo Aspen Grove, LLC (7786); Alamo Lakeline, LLC (5294); Alamo Sloans, LLC (9343). The location of the Debtors' service address is: 3908 Avenue B, Austin, Texas 78751.

2. On August 12, 2021, I caused to be served the "Notice: Filing of Transfer of Claim Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3001(e)(2) Or (4)," dated August 12, 2021 [Docket No. 538], a sample of which is annexed here to as <u>Exhibit A</u>, by causing true and correct copies to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed <u>Exhibit B</u>.

/s/ Panagiota Manatakis Panagiota Manatakis

Sworn to before me this
13th day of August, 2021
/s/ Diane M. Streany
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ST5003825
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires November 2, 2022

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTC @SER 1-10474-MFW Doc 716 Filed 09/08/21 Page 4 of 7 DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

ALAMO DRAFTHOUSE CINEMAS HOLDINGS, LLC, et al.

Chapter 11

Case No. 21-10474 <MFW>

Jointly Administered

NOTICE: FILING OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF BANKRUPTCY PROCEDURE 3001(e)(2) or (4)

Note: For Purposes of this form, **transferor** refers to the claimant who is selling or otherwise assigning its claim. While **transferee** refers to the party who is purchasing or othewise being assigned the claim.

To:

EOMAC LTD 5 MARCONI COURT BOLTON, ON L7E 1H3 CANADA

Please note that your schedule in the above referenced case and in the amount of \$11,066.09 has been transferred (unless previously expunged by court order)

BAR(23) MAILID *** 000200298776 ***

AHC TRFNTC (MERGE2, TXNUM2) 4000003387



BRADFORD CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LP TRANSFEROR: EOMAC LTD C/O BRADFORD CAPITAL MGMT, LLC/B BRAGER PO BOX 4353 CLIFTON, NJ 07012

No action is required if you do not object to the transfer of your claim. However

IF YOU OBJECT TO THE TRANSFER OF YOUR CLAIM, YOU MUST,
WITHIN 21 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, FILE A WRITTEN OBJECTION TO THE TRANSFER WITH:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 824 NORTH MARKET STREET, 3RD FLOOR WILMINGTON, DE 19801

Send a copy of your objection to the transferee. Refer to INTERNAL CONTROL NUMBER 538 in your objection. If you file an objection, a hearing will be scheduled. IF YOUR OBJECTION IS NOT TIMELY FILED, THE TRANSFEREE WILL BE SUBSTITUTED ON OUR RECORDS AS THE CLAIMANT.

Date: 08/12/2021 Una O'Boyle, Clerk of Court

/s/ Janice Livingstone

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC

as claims agent for the debtor(s).

FOR EBS USE ONLY: This notice was mailed to the transferor, transferee, and debtor(s) counsel by first class mail, postage prepaid on August 12, 2021.

EXHIBIT B

ALAMO DRAFTHOUSE CINEMA Case 21-10474-MFW Doc 716 Filed 09/08/21 Page 6 of 7

Claim Name	Address Information
BRADFORD CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LP	TRANSFEROR: EOMAC LTD, C/O BRADFORD CAPITAL MGMT, LLC/B BRAGER, PO BOX 4353, CLIFTON, NJ 07012
BRADFORD CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LP	TRANSFEROR: EOMAC LTD, C/O BRADFORD CAPITAL MGMT, LLC/B BRAGER, PO BOX 4353, CLIFTON, NJ 07012
BRADFORD CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LP	TRANSFEROR: EOMAC LTD, C/O BRADFORD CAPITAL MGMT, LLC/B BRAGER, PO BOX 4353, CLIFTON, NJ 07012
EOMAC LTD	5 MARCONI COURT, BOLTON, ON L7E 1H3 CANADA
EOMAC LTD	5 MARCONI COURT, BOLTON, ON L7E 1H3 CANADA
EOMAC LTD	5 MARCONI CT, BOLTON, ON L7E 1H3 CANADA

Total Creditor Count 6

Case 21-10474-MFW Doc 716 Filed 09/08/21 Page 7 of 7

ALAMO DRAFTHOUSE CINEMAS HOLDINGS, LLC, et al., Case No. 21-10474 (MFW)

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP ATTN: M. BLAKE CLEARY RODNEY SQUARE 1000 NORTH KING STREET WILMINGTON, DE 19801